
7. F 602 V3  Parts List
No.	 Description	 Part No.No.	 Description	 Part No. No.	 Description	 Part No.No.	 Description	 Part No.

1. Cook Plate, F 602 V3 .............................105056
2. Gasket, Round, LD2-375 .......................225695
3. Screw, M6 x 12, Phillips Pan Head.........118042
4. Air Deflector...........................................103153	
5. Nut, Lock, M8x1.25................................... 9931	
7. Gasket, Round, LD2-250 (1/4” D)..........129644
8. Spring, Air Valve ....................................128427	
9. Valve Holder...........................................105057	
10. Screw, Stl Hex Hd Self-drill, #8 x .75”....118405	
11. Smoke Outlet.........................................101559 
12. Back Panel.........................................10356892
13. Side Plate...........................................10166992	
17. SN Plate Bracket....................................225736
18. Outlet Cover...........................................101698
19. Screw, Flt Hd, Hex Drive, M6X20...........118236	
21. Rear Burn Plate/Air Manifold.................103462
22. Air Chamber, Complete.........................158392	
24. Bolt, Hex Hd Serr Flange M6x12 Blk.....117130	
25. Bolt, Hex Hd Serr Flange M6 x 25..........118019
26. Bolt, Hex Head Serr Flange M6x16..........99625
27	 Wooden Knob, Black.............................124852
28. Screw, Phillips Pan Head, M6 x 70.........117825	
29. Nut, M6 Serrated Flange........................117968	
30. Latch Hook.............................................120013	
31. Door Handle.......................................10108592	
32. Screw, M8x25, Flat Head, Hex Drive......116960
33. Bolt, Hex Cap, M6x30................................ 9906	
34. Insulating Blanket, Side........................225666	
35. Side Burn Plate..................................10346512	
36. Bottom Burnplate..............................10346612
37. Insulating Blanket, Bottom...................128510
38. Bolt, Hex Hd Serr Flange M6 x 25..........118019
39. Washer, Fndr, 6.4mm ID x18mm OD.....120004	
40. Top plate............................................10166792	
41. Hinge pin, New Style, Black..................127075
42. Door, Complete w/Glass,Gasket&Knob.158393
43. Door, Front.............................................103152	
44. Glass, Ceramic 4mm..............................128101	

45. Air Slider.............................................10315592	
47. Front panel........................................10168392
48. Bottom Plate......................................10166592	
50. Leg......................................................10081792
51. Bottom Heatshield................................128571
52. Screw, Flat Head Phillips M6 X 12.........117976	
54. Sleeve, 8mm ODX6.2 mm IDX62mm.....129930
55. Washer, Insulating.................................124853	
56. Washer, Fndr, 6.4mm ID x 18mm OD....127105	
57. Catalyst Combustor, F602 V3................158375
58. Strip, Insulation Blanket, F 602 V3........227160
59. Gasket, Catalyst Expansion, F 602 V3....227162	
60. Refractory Member Sides, F 602 V3.......227150
61. Gasket, Catalyst Base, F 602 V3.............227161
62. Exhaust Diverter, F 602 V3.....................227164
63. 6x6 set screw.........................................117706 
65. Bimetalic Holder, F 602 V3....................227109
66. Bimetalic Cover, F 602 V3......................227110	
67. Screw, #8 x1/2........................................117917	
68. Bimetallic Coil Assembly.......................158178	
69. Secondary Air Manifold, F 602 V3..........227158
72. Set Screw, M6 x 20.................................117835	
73. Retaining Tab, Cook Plate, F 602 V3......227163
74. Lanyard, Secondary Air Ctrl, F 602 V3...227159
75. Plate, Secondary Air, F 602 V3...............227146
76. Washer, Flt M6X12mm ODX1.6mm.......117947	
77. Screw, M6 x 14, Bttn Head, Hex Skt......118215
78. Adapter, Dripless...................................124817
79. Catalyst Temperature Probe.................226609




